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ADDENDUM #1 TO BID #20-026 

BID NUMBER:  20-026     ISSUE DATE:  Wednesday, May 13, 2020 

OPENING DATE:  Wed., May 20, 2020       OPENING TIME: 3:00 PM ET 

Pre-Bid Site Inspection:  Independent-On Own 

PROCUREMENT FOR:  North South Bike Link 

This addendum will amend Bid #20-026, North South Bike Link originally issued on 

Wednesday, April 29, 2020.  This clarification is being provided to all known and registered 

correspondents in response to questions received.  All addenda and original bid documents are 

also available online at: www.gtcounty.org, select “Bid Opportunities” from the Quick Links 

section and “View Current Bid Solicitations.”   

Question #1: Does the above project have any union requirements? 

Response: No. 

Question #2: Does the above project have an estimated value which could be shared with me? 

Response: The estimated cost/budget for this project is $298,268. 

Question #3: Can you please provide a planholders or bidder list? 

Response: We do not have a planholders list since we do not require bidders to be 

registered to access our documents, they are free and available for anyone to 

download.  However, attached is a listing of registered vendors who have 
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viewed/downloaded the documents.  Please note, this is not an accurate or all-

encompassing listing, as the system will not show us vendors who pull the 

information from our website if they are not registered and logged in at the 

time they view/download the documents. 
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EventDate CompanyName FirstName LastName Email EventType Diversities

5/12/2020 0:43 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Heather Patane hpatane@mail.thebluebook.com Viewed None

5/12/2020 0:43 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Project Leads projectleads@mail.thebluebook.com Viewed None

5/12/2020 0:54 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Heather Patane hpatane@mail.thebluebook.com Downloaded None

5/12/2020 0:54 Bluebook Network Building & Construction Project Leads projectleads@mail.thebluebook.com Downloaded None

4/30/2020 8:40 Eadie's Construction Company Jordyn Jones cs@eadiesconstruction.com Viewed None

4/30/2020 8:40 Eadie's Construction Company Kip Crawford kip@eadiesconstruction.com Viewed None

4/30/2020 8:41 Eadie's Construction Company Jordyn Jones cs@eadiesconstruction.com Downloaded None

4/30/2020 8:41 Eadie's Construction Company Kip Crawford kip@eadiesconstruction.com Downloaded None

5/6/2020 10:29 Encore Technology Group Jennifer Stone insidesales@encoretg.com Viewed None

5/6/2020 10:29 Encore Technology Group Taylor Simpson tsimpson@encoretg.com Viewed None

5/6/2020 10:29 Encore Technology Group Jennifer Stone insidesales@encoretg.com Downloaded None

5/6/2020 10:29 Encore Technology Group Taylor Simpson tsimpson@encoretg.com Downloaded None

5/1/2020 10:24 EnviroSmart Inc. Steve Kimmett steven.kimmett@envirosmart.us Viewed WOSB (Woman Owned Small Business)

5/1/2020 10:24 EnviroSmart Inc. Whitney Ingram wingram@envirosmart.us Viewed WOSB (Woman Owned Small Business)

5/1/2020 10:24 EnviroSmart Inc. Steve Kimmett steven.kimmett@envirosmart.us Downloaded WOSB (Woman Owned Small Business)

5/1/2020 10:24 EnviroSmart Inc. Whitney Ingram wingram@envirosmart.us Downloaded WOSB (Woman Owned Small Business)

5/4/2020 8:55 Greenwall Construction Service  Inc. Amos Green amos@greenwallconst.com Viewed None

5/4/2020 8:55 Greenwall Construction Service  Inc. Vickie Powell vickie@greenwallconst.com Viewed None

5/4/2020 8:57 Greenwall Construction Service  Inc. Amos Green amos@greenwallconst.com Downloaded None

5/4/2020 8:57 Greenwall Construction Service  Inc. Vickie Powell vickie@greenwallconst.com Downloaded None

5/5/2020 11:39 IBI Group Tasha Hicks tasha.hicks@ibigroup.com Viewed None

5/5/2020 11:39 IBI Group Tasha Hicks tasha.hicks@ibigroup.com Downloaded None

5/12/2020 11:01 Maverick Construction Services  LLC Ray Maher ray@maverick-cs.com Viewed None

5/1/2020 10:15 McCormick Taylor Jason McMaster jcmcmaster@mccormicktaylor.com Viewed None

4/30/2020 11:00 Nix Construction Company Inc. Joe Nix joenix@nixconstruction.com Viewed None

4/30/2020 11:00 Nix Construction Company Inc. Joe Nix joenix@nixconstruction.com Downloaded None

4/30/2020 14:14 Palmetto Corp of Conway Lou Almonte lalmonte@palmettocorp.com Viewed None

4/30/2020 14:15 Palmetto Corp of Conway Lou Almonte lalmonte@palmettocorp.com Downloaded None

5/4/2020 9:19 Platinum Paving and Concrete Thad Ackerman thadackerman@platinumpavingga.com Viewed None

5/4/2020 9:22 Platinum Paving and Concrete Thad Ackerman thadackerman@platinumpavingga.com Downloaded None

4/30/2020 9:22 Truluck Construction Lauren Bordy Bordeaux bordy@truluckconst.com Downloaded None

4/30/2020 9:22 Truluck Construction Rawlins Lowndes truluckconstruction@gmail.com Downloaded None

4/30/2020 10:10 Truluck Construction Lauren Bordy Bordeaux bordy@truluckconst.com Viewed None

4/30/2020 10:10 Truluck Construction Rawlins Lowndes truluckconstruction@gmail.com Viewed None
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